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I certify that I have this day served the attached Petition for Administrative Review upon all
parties of record in this proceeding by sending a copy by electronic mail and U.S. mail, unless

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UT-063038

otherwise specified, to the following parties or attorneys of parties:

Lisa Anderl

Qwest Corporation

1600 7™ Avenue Rm 3206
Seattle, WA 98191
Lisa.Anderl@qwest.com

Mark Reynolds
Mark.Reynolds3@qwest.com

Ethan Sprague
esprague@pacwest.com

Gregg Strumberger

Regulatory Counsel

Level 3 Communications, L.L.C.
1025 El Dorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021
gregg.strumberger@level3.com
VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Termaine

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101-3045

gregkopta@dwt.com

| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1

Adam L. Sherr

Qwest Corporation
1600 7™ Ave Rm 3206
Seattle, WA 98191
adam.sherr@qwest.com
VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Greg Rogers

Regulatory Counsel

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 El Dorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021
greg.rogers@level3.com

Rogelio Pena

Pena & Associates, LLC

4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 101
Boulder, CO 80301
rpena@boulderattys.com

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Sheila Harris
sheila.harris@integratelecom.com

Jay Nusbaum
jay.nusbaum@integratelecom.com

Law Office of

Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
(360) 956-7001
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Dennis Robins
Dennis_robins@eli.net

Larry Strickling
Larry.Strickling@broadwing.com

David W. Wiley

Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC
601 Union Street, Ste 4100
Seattle, WA 98101
dwiley@wkg.com

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Tamar E. Finn

Bingham McCutchen, LLP
2020 K Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20006
Tamar.finn@bingham.com

Gregory M. Romano

MCI Metro Access Services

General Counsel — Northwest Region
1800 41* Street

Everett, WA 98201
Gregory.m.romano@verizon.com

Jonathan Thompson
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Pk Dr SW
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jthompso@wutc.wa.gov

Charles Best

Associate General Counsel
Electric Lightwave, LLC
4400 NE 77" Ave
Vancouver, WA 98662
charles best@eli.net

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2

Gregory L. Castle

Senior Counsel

AT&T Services, Inc.

525 Market Street Rm 2022
San Francisco, CA 94105
gregory.castle@att.com

Dennis Ahlers

Associate General Counsel
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 Second Ave S Ste 900
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2489
ddahlers@eschelon.com

Edward W. Kirsch

Bingham McCutchen, LLP
2020 K Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20006
Edward.kirsch@bingham.com
VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Calvin K. Simshaw

CenturyTel

608 Broadway

Vancouver, WA 98660
calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com
VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Michael J. Shortley
Michael.shortley@globalcrossing.com

Andrew Metcalfe
ametcalfe@nti.us

Law Office of
Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
(360) 956-7001
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I also certify that I have this day served the attached Petition for Administrative Review by
e-mail and hand delivery to the following:

WUTC Records Center

1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
records@wutc.wa.gov

Dated at Olympia, WA this 25th day of October, 2007.

vy ity Cuaieu

Kathy McCrary)

: Law Office of
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 3 : Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
(360) 956-7001




